TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/18/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advanced Academics, Inc.		08/18/2004	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advanced Academics, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 East California	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Ohlahoma City	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73104	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2698898	ADVANCED ACADEMICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)602-5050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 602-5000

Email: mapaskar@bryancave.com

Correspondent Name: Mark A. Paskar
Address Line 1: 211 N. Broadway
Address Line 2: Suite 3600

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C068415/0226250
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Paskar

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004053 FRAME: 0530

7698888

UD UV HJ

900141955

Signature:	/Mark A. Paskar/
Date:	08/27/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=Exhibit B#page1.tif source=Exhibit B#page2.tif source=Exhibit B#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004053 FRAME: 0531



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "ADVANCED ACADEMICS, INC." AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2004, AT 1:29 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2004, AT 2:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2006, AT 3:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID CORPORATION, "ADVANCED ACADEMICS, INC.".

3832999 8100H \



Warriet Smile Hindson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5739826

DATE: 06-07-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 004053 FRAME: 0532

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:11 PM 08/18/2004 FILED 02:11 PM 08/18/2004 SRY 040604918 - 3832999 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

ADVANCED ACADEMICS, INC., AN OKLAHOMA CORPORATION

INTO

ADVANCED ACADEMICS, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, Advanced Academics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Oklahoma ("AAI Oklahoma"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this corporation, AAI Oklahoma, was incorporated in the State of Oklahoma on April 12, 2000 pursuant to the General Corporation Act of Oklahoma, the provisions of which, in Section 1083, permit the merger of a parent corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oklahoma into a subsidiary corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That this corporation, AAI Oklahoma, owns all of the outstanding shares (of each class) of the stock of Advanced Academics, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 23rd day of July, 2004, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("AAI Delaware").

THIRD: That this corporation, AAI Oklahoma, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board of Directors on the 23rd day of July, 2004, determined to and did merge with and into AAI Delaware:

RESOLVED, that, effective upon the filing of (or at such subsequent time as may be specified in) the Certificate of Ownership and Merger filed in respect thereof (the "Effective Time"), AAI Oklahoma shall be merged with and into AAI Delaware, with AAI Delaware being the surviving corporation and assuming all of the obligations of AAI Oklahoma (the "Merger"), including without limitation any surviving obligations under AAI Oklahoma's 2002 Stock Option Plan; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution to merge be submitted to the shareholders of this corporation, AAI Oklahoma, at a meeting to be called and held after twenty days notice of the purpose thereof mailed to the last known address of each shareholder and, in the event that the holders of at least (i) a majority of the outstanding stock of AAI Oklahoma and (ii) pursuant to its

571140

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004053 FRAME: 0533

bylaws, a majority of the preferred stock of AAI Oklahoma, vote in favor of this resolution, that the Merger shall be deemed approved; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the terms and conditions of the Merger are as follows:

- (a) Upon completion of the Merger, the holders of the shares of Common Stock of AAI Oklahoma, par value \$0.001 per share, which shall be outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time of the merger shall, on the Effective Time, be surrendered, canceled and converted into shares of Common Stock of AAI Delaware, par value \$0.001 per share on a 1,000 to 1 rate of exchange so that the holders of shares of Common Stock of AAI Oklahoma shall receive 1 share of the Common Stock of AAI Delaware for every 1,000 shares of Common Stock of AAI Oklahoma, with fractional shares converted into cash at \$10.93 per share, and such shareholders shall have no further claims of any kind or nature with respect thereto; and
- (b) Upon completion of the Merger, the holders of the shares of Preferred Stock of AAI Oklahoma, par value \$0.001 per share, which shall be outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time of the merger shall, on the Effective Time, be surrendered, canceled and converted into shares of Preferred Stock of AAI Delaware, par value \$0.001 per share on a 1,000 to 1 rate of exchange so that the holders of shares of Preferred Stock of AAI Oklahoma shall receive 1 share of the Preferred Stock of AAI Delaware for every 1,000 shares of Common Stock of AAI Oklahoma, with fractional shares converted into cash at \$10.93 per share, and such shareholders shall have no further claims of any kind or nature with respect thereto; and
- (c) Upon completion of the Merger, all of the shares of Common Stock of AAI Delaware held by AAI Oklahoma shall be surrendered and canceled.

FOURTH: That this Merger has been approved by the holders of at least (i) a majority of the outstanding stock of AAI Oklahoma and (ii) pursuant to its bylaws, a majority of the preferred stock of AAI Oklahoma, at a meeting duly called for the purpose.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, AAI Oklahoma has caused this Certificate to be signed by Jeffrey A. Elliott, its President, this 18th day of August, 2004.

ADVANCED ACADEMICS, INC

Jeffrey A. Elliott, President

571140

TRADEMARK REEL: 004053 FRAME: 0534

RECORDED: 08/27/2009